| \"-' . . o . : P@g’) E GBDF?GFNM T ‘ :..\
L . ’ E . “Vhbb'\fjdb’bh‘uu rﬂt‘«hﬂ,’j Attachnent [l‘
C T ASSTGNHENT OF CONMUNICATION -
N SYSTEM EA%;ME*«TS AND _RIGHTS OF_HAY _ BOUK 702PAGE 737 -

For good and va]uable con51derat10n, PECEIPu whereof is.

'r*fhereby acknow]edged ‘and in compliance ‘with the Modification of

‘Final Judgment ‘(the "Decree") in United States v, Western. .
~ Electric Company, et al., Civil Action No. 82-0192, and the Plan - -
. of Reorganization (the. “P]an“) as approved by the District Court o S
for the District of Columbia on August 5, 1983, Northwestern Bell = -~ .

Telephone Company, 'an Iowa corporation (herelnafter referred to as

"Assignor") hereby. grants, ass1gns,ergnsfers and sets: over unto
: Inc.,-an lowa corporat1on,

AT&T Communications of -the Midwest &0
having an office located at 811 Main Street, P.0. Box 1418,

~Kansas City, Missouri 64141, its associated and allied compan1es,
parents, subsidiaries-and affiliated corporations, its and their
respective successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as’

" "Assignee") all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and
under each of the easements, rights of way and licenses identified
in Exhibit A {annexed hereto and made a part hereof), subject to
the-non-exclusive right of Assignor and its associated and allied.
companies, parents, subsidiaries and affiliated corporations, its
and their respective successors and assigns, to use such easements,

.rights of way and licenses.

"TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said easements, rlghts of way, . and’
license unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its:
or their use forever w1th right of substitution and subrogation
of Assignee in and to all covenants and warranties: by others -
heretofore given or made in respect of said easements, rights
of way and licenses or any part thereof, to the extent said
covenants and warranties are ass1gnab1e ©Or can be enforced, at -
Assignee's expense, for Assignee's benefit. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument
to be executed by its duly’ authorized agents, and its corporate

seal affixed hereto, this 19 - day of December 1983 s
ATTE E%;Ezif/¢7 : (Name of Assignor) T S

Ko /%@J By: ______ o (sEAL)
Right-of-Way Clerkd : ' : : * {Name) ' _ o

| A (Title) >

Manager-Ass |gnment/ K ghtor—way -

voos

(Acknow]edgement)




'SCHEDULE OF

" Name ‘of Grantor -

. " Leonard-A.: Johnson
- .-Leonard ‘A. Johnson

" Joe & Mary.Skaiak
Frances Stanek:

‘George Warren Smith.Inc.

i:Mariengstal Pribyt
'Walter & Lucy E. Duda

- Gust &- Marguerlt Knobbe

Frank .E.:Mércurio
. Alfred Bock .
. Conservative -Saving and

.. Loan ot Omaha, Ne

Central lnvestment ‘Co.

~John D. & Clara Harder &

_“Henry C. Moodlng
- Mary’'R. Brandeis

The Ellsworth Corp.
Arthur F. & lrene Blum
‘Ida.A. Fricke -
* Alber & Christina
" Stoltenberg -

DUUELES E5iit MERR.

REcaVEo'

5nnk- 7”2!’&6!’.738

- .DOUGLAS COUNTY

HIBIT A

ASSI&NED EASEMtNTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY
Recording -
Information

Date of
Grant -

";9-27-50

12-17-59.
9-26-40

9-27-h0

10-21-40
10-2-40
10-4-40--
9-2/-40

. 9-27-140

9-28-40

io-b-ho

10-2-40
0-7-40

10-4-40

9-30-40

9-27-40.-

9-27-40 -
9-26-40

o0
. Paza.

202

737
e vtese
o.u_—m

Bk
Bk
Bk
Bk
Bk

" Bk

Bk
Bk
Bk
Bk

Bk

- Bk-

Bk
Bk
Bk
Bk
Bk

Bk

]

_lSBlr UENE 35
IR um" ; E
I PEGISTEn UF D’EDQ

i

- @l o

149 Pg
350 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
150 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg

149 Pg,
149 Pg

149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg
149 Pg

149 Pg

226
163
223
219
137
560
556

282

222
224

267

271

559

283

217

233
21y

225

" Legal |
Discription

AEE Sec35 T15-N R12-E |3
/SEL Sec3b T15-N R12-E |3

/SE% Sec38 T15-N Ri2-E [}
SE# Sec35 T15-N R12-E [:
MNE# Sec2 T1h-N R12-E |
NWE Sec2 T14-N R12-E

YNWE Sec2 T14-N.R12-E

“NWL Sec2 T14-N R12-E
WEL Sec3 T14-N R12-E
vSWi Sec3 T14-N R12-E |
/WL Sec 3 T1h4-N R12-E |
AEL Sec 4 T14-N R12-E |
/SEL Secd Ti4~-N R12- E hy

/SEL Sech T14-N R12-E
/ SE4 Secd Ti4-N R12-E
“/NEL SecY T14-N R12-E
NWZ Sec9 Tih-N R12-E
St Sec9 T1h-N R12-E

/SE4 Sec8 Tih-n R12-E




