POOR MOTOURENT FILES

Attachment III

ASSIGNMENT OF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY

BOOK 702 PAGE 737

For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and in compliance with the Modification of Final Judgment (the "Decree") in United States v. Western Electric Company, et al., Civil Action No. 82-0192, and the Plan of Reorganization (the "Plan") as approved by the District Court for the District of Columbia on August 5, 1983, Northwestern Bell Telephone Company, an Iowa corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby grants, assigns, transfers and sets over unto AT&T Communications of the Midwest Inc., an Iowa corporation, having an office located at 811 Main Street, P.O. Box 1418, Kansas City, Missouri 64141, its associated and allied companies, parents, subsidiaries and affiliated corporations, its and their respective successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under each of the easements, rights of way and licenses identified in Exhibit A (annexed hereto and made a part hereof), subject to the non-exclusive right of Assignor and its associated and allied companies, parents, subsidiaries and affiliated corporations, its and their respective successors and assigns, to use such easements, rights of way and licenses.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said easements, rights of way, and license unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its or their use forever with right of substitution and subrogation of Assignee in and to all covenants and warranties by others heretofore given or made in respect of said easements, rights of way and licenses or any part thereof, to the extent said covenants and warranties are assignable or can be enforced, at Assignee's expense, for Assignee's benefit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized agents, and its corporate seal affixed hereto, this 19 day of December , 1983.

ATTEST:		(Name of Assignor)	
M. K. Tito	By:	(SEAL)	
Right-of-Way Clerk $^{\prime\prime}$		(Name)	
		J.E. Milhelland	
•	•	Manager-Assignment/Rightor-Way	

(Acknowledgement)

BOOK 702 PAGE 738

DOUGLAS COUNTY

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF	ASSIGNED EASEMENTS AND	RIGHTS OF WAY	
	Date of	Recording	Legal
and the control of th	Grant	Information	<u>Discription</u>
	9-27-40	Bk 149 Pg 226	SE4 Sec35 T15-N R12-E
	12-17-59	Bk 350 Pg 163	SE4 Sec35 T15-N R12-E
Joe & Mary Skaiak	9-26-40	Bk 149 Pg 223	/SE4 Sec35 T15-N R12-E
Frances Stanek	9-27-40	Bk 149 Pg 219	SE# Sec35 T15-N R12-E
George Warren Smith Inc.	10-21-40	Bk 150 Pg 137	NE4 Sec2 T14-N R12-E
Marie Kostal Pribyl	10-2-40	Bk 149 Pg 560	4NW4 Sec2 T14-N R12-E
	10-4-40	Bk 149 Pg 556	√NW4 Sec2 T14-N R12-E
Gust & Marguerit Knobbe	9-2/-40	Bk 149 Pg 282	NW4 Sec2 T14-N R12-E
Frank E. Mercurio	9-27-40	Bk 149 Pg 222	UNEL Sec3 T14-N R12-E
Alfred Bock	9-28-40	Bk 149 Pg 224	√SW4 Sec3 T14-N R12-E
	J 20 10		√SW4 Sec 3 T14-N R12-E
Conservative Saving and	10-5-40	Bk 149 Pg. 267	SE4 Sec 4 T14-N R12-E
. Louis or omeray,	10-2-40	BK 149 Pg 271	/SE1 Sec4 T14-N R12-E
Central Investment Co.	10 2 10		
John D. & Clara Harder &	10-7-40	Bk 149 Pg 559	/SE4 Sec4 T14-N R12-E
inom / or meaning	10-4-40	Bk 149 Pg 283	/ SE4 Sec4 T14-N R12-E
Mary R. Brandeis	9-30-40	Bk 149 Pg 217	NE4 Sec9 T14-N R12-E
The Ellsworth Corp.	9-27-40	Bk 149 Pg 233	'NW1 Sec9 T14-N R12-E
Arthur F. & Irene Blum	9-27-40	Bk 149 Pg 218	8W4 Sec9 T14-N R12-E
Ida A. Fricke	J 21 70		
Alber & Christina Stoltenberg	9-26-40	Bk 149 Pg 225	/SE# Sec8 T14-N R12-E

RECEIVED

1984 JAN -4 AM 9: 35

REGISTER OF DEEDS DOUGLAS COUNTY, HEDR

